Лист №____


	Каталог координат


	Обозначение земельного участка
	Прилегающая территория №15 в микрорайоне №47

	Обозначение характерных точек границы
	Координаты, м
	Дирекционный угол
	Расстояние, м
	Направление

	
	X
	Y
	
	
	


	1
	2
	3
	4
	5
	6

	1
	410847.34
	1230232.77
	350°56'43''
	7.63
	1-2

	2
	410854.87
	1230231.57
	239°35'11''
	4.46
	2-3

	3
	410852.61
	1230227.72
	172°51'22''
	7.56
	3-4

	4
	410845.11
	1230228.66
	61°31'00''
	4.68
	4-1


	Площадь
	0,0075.0000 га     74.96 кв.м.

	Периметр
	60.11 м.


	Обозначение земельного участка
	граница 2

	Обозначение характерных точек границы
	Координаты, м
	Дирекционный угол
	Расстояние, м
	Направление

	
	X
	Y
	
	
	


	1
	2
	3
	4
	5
	6

	5
	410872.73
	1230278.79
	325°33'19''
	14.75
	5-6

	6
	410884.89
	1230270.45
	232°21'08''
	3.09
	6-7

	7
	410883.00
	1230268.00
	140°31'19''
	4.70
	7-8

	8
	410879.37
	1230270.99
	143°54'17''
	3.11
	8-9

	9
	410876.86
	1230272.82
	154°11'28''
	1.36
	9-10

	10
	410875.64
	1230273.41
	155°09'41''
	2.52
	10-11

	11
	410873.35
	1230274.47
	141°45'12''
	3.25
	11-12

	12
	410870.80
	1230276.48
	50°07'16''
	3.01
	12-5


	Площадь
	0,0043.0000 га     42.65 кв.м.

	Периметр
	35.78 м.


